## SUPREME COURT OF ARIZONA

IN THE MATTER OF A SUSPENDED MEMBER	)	Suprer	ne Court
OF THE STATE BAR OF ARIZONA,	)	No.	SB-08-0118-RD
	)		
	)	Discip	linary Commission
	)	No. 08	3-4000
T. MICHAEL RYAN,	)		
Bar No. 012337	)		
	)		
RESPONDENT.	)	JUDG	MENT AND ORDER
	_)		
This matter having come on for hearing befor	re the Dis	sciplina	ary Commission of the Supreme
Court of Arizona, it having duly rendered its decisi	ion and i	no disc	cretionary review or sua sponte
review occurring,			
IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECR	REED th	at <b>T. N</b>	MICHAEL RYAN a suspended
member of the State Bar of Arizona, is hereby suspe	ended fro	om the	practice of law for a period of
eighteen months, effective as of January 8, 2008,	, for co	nduct	in violation of his duties and
obligations as a lawyer, as disclosed in the Disciplina			
	•		•
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Responde	ent shall	compl	y with all applicable provisions
of Rule 72, Rules of the Supreme Court of Arizona			
compliance with this Order as provided in Rule 72(e)		· r	r
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Respon	ndent sh	all co	mply with all rule provisions
regarding reinstatement proceedings.			1 7
6			
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Responde	ent shall	be asso	essed costs and expenses of the
disciplinary proceedings as provided in Rule 60(b).			r
DATED this day of		. 2008	
		_,	
	Rachell	e M. R	esnick
	Clerk of	f the C	ourt

Arizona Supreme Court No. SB-08-0118-RD Page 2 of 2

## TO:

Lexis/Nexis

T. Michael Ryan, Respondent (Certified Mail, Return Receipt and Regular mail)
Maret Vessella, Bar Counsel
Leticia V. D'Amore, Disciplinary Clerk (Cert. Copy)
Sandra Montoya, Lawyer Regulation Records Manager, State Bar of Arizona (Cert. Copy)
Molly Dwyer, Clerk, United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit (Cert. Copy)
Richard Weare, Clerk, United States District Court, District of Arizona (Cert. Copy)
West Publishing Company (Jode Ottman)